PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVIGON, INC.	01/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVIGON AB	
Street Address:	Schottmullerstrasse 20A	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-20251	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6081803
Patent Number:	6092076
Patent Number:	6122593
Patent Number:	6336111
Patent Number:	6249742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501066753

Fax Number: (312)655-1917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3126559900 Phone:

Email: asamlan@kdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan B. Samlan, Knechtel, Demeur & Samla

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St., Suite 2360 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAVIGON/PATENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan B. Samlan

PATENT

REEL: 023792 FRAME: 0554

Total Attachments: 2 source=NavigonPatentAssignments#page1.tif source=NavigonPatentAssignments#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023792 FRAME: 0555

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) NAVIGON, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAVIGON AG Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JANUARY 7, 2010 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): X This of A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _schottmullerstrasse 20A City: _hamburg State:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
Name: Alan B. Samlan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1000		
Internal Address: Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan Street Address: 525 W. Monroe St., Suite 2360	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60661</u>			
Phone Number: 312-655-9900 Fax Number: 312-655-1917 Email Address: asamlan@kdslaw.com	Deposit Account Number06-1201 Authorized User Name_Alan B. Samlan		
9. Signature: Signature	January 14, 2010 Date		
Alan B. Samlan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023792 FRAME: 0556

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVIGON, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, having had its principal place of business at 200 W. Madison, 6th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60604, is the owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States:

Patent No.: 6,081,803 Patent No.: 6,092,076 Patent No.: 6,122,593 Patent No.: 6,336,111 Patent No.: 6,249,742

WHEREAS, NAVIGON AG, a German corporation located at Schottmüllerstraße 20A, D-20251 Hamburg, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, and the right to bring suit and to collect for past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made;

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent.

Dated: 7 2010

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

NAVIGON, INC

E. Minar

Title: (La I Man

1